fit super built up area comprising of the entire fourth floor together with an open
terrace measuring 278 square fit and one car parking space measuring 135 square
fit on the ground floor at premises No. 487, Keyatala Road, Calcutta-700 029 at a
consideration of Rs. 48,00,000/- (Forty Eight lakhs).

2. Thereafter they were intimated about the issuance of the completion certificate 
by the Kolkata Municipal Corporation with further demand for payment of the

balance consideration money. The possession of the said flat was taken in the year
2007.